Registration Statistics

Registered Users

Clinical Roles

License Type

Other Roles

Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists

Clinical Roles

Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry

Doctor of Podiatric Medicine

Doctor of Veterinary Medicine

Medical Doctor

Naturopathic Doctor

Osteopathic Doctor

Physician Assistant

Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife

(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
Breakdown by license type

LEAs
Delegates
DOJ Admin
DOJ Analyst
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Registered Users

Clinical Roles = Breakdown by license type
Clinical Roles + Other Roles = Total Registered Users
Stats are from the 1st of the month to the last day of the month

S TATE

| ———

O F CALIFORNIA

July — September 2022

July 2022

177,058
11,213
49,605

237,876

17,075
694
1,626
3,604
120,888
490
8,951
12,998
21,154
791
48,760
845
237,876

1,637
2,757
57

92
231
4,774

242,650

August 2022

178,058
11,447
49,876

239,381

17,104
695
1,631
3,621
121,608
496
9,072
13,103
21,376
799
49,027
849
239,381

1,642
2,901
58

92
234
4,927

244,308
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September 2022

179,110
11,456
50,135

240,701

17,177
696
1,643
3,630
122,136
499
9,188
13,207
21,581
809
49,274
861
240,701

1,644
3,007
59

93
238
5,041

245,742




Search Statistics

July 2022

Clinical Roles
Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists
Clinical Roles

License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Medical Doctor
Naturopathic Doctor
Osteopathic Doctor
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife
(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
License Type

Other Roles
LEAs
DOJ Administrators
DOJ Analysts
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Search Counts

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.
Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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Web Application
Delegate

1,042,164

1,182
1,058,428
2,101,774

5,408

5

1,565

153
605,158
957
96,726
115,478
213,292
4,604
1,050,233
8,195
2,101,774

142
256
31
1,149
1,578

27,763
147
2,551
30,461

154

18

17,634
250
1,960
3,396
4,390
108
2,427
124
30,461

IEWS

5,515,131

9,158
2,847,499
8,371,788

8,800
1,926
32,817

0
4,444,638
103
426,905
278,641
326,527
3,932
2,833,253
14,246
8,371,788
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Totals

6,585,058
10,487
3,908,478
10,504,023

14,362
1,931
34,400
153
5,067,430
1,310
525,591
397,515
544,209
8,644
3,885,913
22,565
10,504,023

142
256
31
1,149
1,578

10,505,601




Search Statistics

August 2022

Clinical Roles
Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists
Clinical Roles

License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Medical Doctor
Naturopathic Doctor
Osteopathic Doctor
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife
(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
License Type

Other Roles
LEAs
DOJ Administrators
DOJ Analysts
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Search Counts

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.
Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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Web Application
Delegate

1,168,500

1,601
1,163,828
2,333,929

7,597

7

1,503

82
684,229
1,124
107,031
128,981
234,490
5,057
1,154,798
9,030
2,333,929

142
256
31
1,160
1,589

33,003
20
4,222
37,245

142

21,048
213
3,138
4,320
4,050
105
4,105
117
37,245

IEWS

6,083,063

7,351
3,042,255
9,132,669

12,262
2,458
37,025

0
4,886,886
76
448,081
314,385
389,241

0
3,026,123
16,132
9,132,669
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Totals

7,284,566
8,972
4,210,305
11,503,843

20,001
2,465
38,535

82
5,592,163
1,413
558,250
447,686
627,781
5,162
4,185,026
25,279
11,503,843

142
256
31
1,160
1,589

11,505,432




Search Statistics

September 2022

Clinical Roles
Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists
Clinical Roles

License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Medical Doctor
Naturopathic Doctor
Osteopathic Doctor
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife
(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
License Type

Other Roles
LEAs
DOJ Administrators
DOJ Analysts
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Search Counts

Note:

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.
Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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Web Application
Delegate

1,065,111

1,348
1,081,969
2,148,428

6,292

1

3,914

56
614,205
895
95,318
128,174
213,081
4,523
1,073,297
8,672
2,148,428

119

162

1,046
1,334

33,534
27
3,885
37,446

156

10

22,875
279
2,972
3,722
3,345
202
3,763
122
37,446

IEWS

5,510,783

6,211
2,728,308
8,245,302

11,808
2,018
34,249

0
4,418,215
93
405,511
287,111
357,988

1
2,711,723
16,585
8,245,302

CURES Executive Stakeholder Committee Meeting

Totals

6,609,428
7,586
3,814,162
10,431,176

18,256
2,019
38,173

56
5,055,295
1,267
503,801
419,007
574,414
4,726
3,788,783
25,379
10,431,176

119
162

7
1,046
1,334

10,432,510




Web Application Login

Clinical Roles

License Type

Other Roles

Prescribers
Non-DEA Practitioner
Pharmacists

Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine
Doctor of Optometry
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine
Medical Doctor
Naturopathic Doctor
Osteopathic Doctor
Physician Assistant
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife
(Out of State) Prescribers
Pharmacists
(Out of State) Pharmacists
License Type

LEAs
Delegates
DOJ Administrators
DOJ Analysts
Regulatory Board
Other Roles

Total Times System was Accessed

Note:
Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Times = Clinical Roles + Other Roles

July — September 2022

July 2022

August 2022
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July
Clinical Roles Phone
Prescribers/Non-DEA Practitioners 1,439
Pharmacists 421
Clinical Roles 1,860
License Type
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine 79
Doctor of Optometry 3
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine 6
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine 36
Medical Doctor 961
Naturopathic Doctor 0
Osteopathic Doctor 49
Physician Assistant 88
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife 217
Pharmacists 421
(Out of State) Pharmacists 0
License Type 1,860
Other Roles
LEAs 5
Delegates 49
DOJ Administrators 0
DOJ Analysts 0
Regulatory Board 4
Other Roles 58
Totals 1,918

Note:

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Calls =

Clinical Roles + Other Roles
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E-mail

913
124
1,037

49

32

635

27

45

107

124

1,037

18
21

45

1,082

August
Phone E-mail

1,330 820
324 120
1,654 940
49 49
1 1
5 1
25 18
888 576
2 2
64 24
99 36
197 113
324 120
0 0
1,654 940
7 32
37 24
0 0
0 0
6 11
50 67
1,704 1,007

September

Phone E-mail

1,350
435
1,785

44
20
910
62
91
217

435

1,785

47

1,832

785
148
933

48

16

518

34

43

117

148

933

29
11

16
56




Prescriptions Filled by Schedule July — September 2022

Prescription Counts July 2022 August 2022 September 2022
Number of Distinct Prescriptions 2,684,624 2,793,850 2,600,310
Schedule II 1,208,764 1,266,705 1,183,248
Schedule Il 215,521 225,324 208,770
Schedule IV 1,050,291 1,084,850 1,013,408
Schedule V 148,043 142,640 129,662
i3 2,653 3,271 2,901
Over-the-counter product 62,005 74,331 65,222
TOTAL 2,687,277 2,797,121 2,603,211
NOTE:

1. Each component of a compound is submitted as a separate prescription record. The number of distinct prescriptions rolls compound prescriptions into
a single count

2. The number of distinct prescriptions and the number of prescriptions filled by schedule will not be equal because a compound can consist of multiple
drugs with varying schedules

3. R = Not classified under the Controlled Substances Act; includes all other prescription drugs
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