Registration Statistics

July – September 2022

Registered	Users
------------	-------

		July 2022	August 2022	September 2022
Clinical Roles				
	Prescribers	177,058	178,058	179,110
	Non-DEA Practitioner	11,213	11,447	11,456
	Pharmacists	49,605	49,876	50,135
	Clinical Roles	237,876	239,381	240,701
License Type				
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	17,075	17,104	17,177
	Doctor of Optometry	694	695	696
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	1,626	1,631	1,643
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	3,604	3,621	3,630
	Medical Doctor	120,888	121,608	122,136
	Naturopathic Doctor	490	496	499
	Osteopathic Doctor	8,951	9,072	9,188
	Physician Assistant	12,998	13,103	13,207
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	21,154	21,376	21,581
	(Out of State) Prescribers	791	799	809
	Pharmacists	48,760	49,027	49,274
	(Out of State) Pharmacists	845	849	861
	Breakdown by license type	237,876	239,381	240,701
Other Roles				
	LEAs	1,637	1,642	1,644
	Delegates	2,757	2,901	3,007
	DOJ Admin	57	58	59
	DOJ Analyst	92	92	93
	Regulatory Board	231	234	238
	Other Roles	4,774	4,927	5,041
Total Registered Us	sers	242,650	244,308	245,742

Clinical Roles = Breakdown by license type

Clinical Roles + Other Roles = Total Registered Users

Stats are from the 1st of the month to the last day of the month





Search Statistics

	- 1		1	1
ury	/ 4	4U	Z	Z

			Web Application		IEWS	Totals
Clinical Roles				Delegate		
	Prescribers		1,042,164	27,763	5,515,131	6,585,058
	Non-DEA Practitioner		1,182	147	9,158	10,487
	Pharmacists		1,058,428	2,551	2,847,499	3,908,478
		Clinical Roles	2,101,774	30,461	8,371,788	10,504,023
License Type						
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medici	ine	5,408	154	8,800	14,362
	Doctor of Optometry		5	0	1,926	1,931
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine		1,565	18	32,817	34,400
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine		153	0	0	153
	Medical Doctor		605,158	17,634	4,444,638	5,067,430
	Naturopathic Doctor		957	250	103	1,310
	Osteopathic Doctor		96,726	1,960	426,905	525,591
	Physician Assistant		115,478	3,396	278,641	397,515
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Mi	idwife	213,292	4,390	326,527	544,209
	(Out of State) Prescribers		4,604	108	3,932	8,644
	Pharmacists		1,050,233	2,427	2,833,253	3,885,913
	(Out of State) Pharmacists		8,195	124	14,246	22,565
		License Type	2,101,774	30,461	8,371,788	10,504,023
Other Roles						
	LEAs		142			142
	DOJ Administrators		256			256
	DOJ Analysts		31			31
	Regulatory Board		1,149			1,149
		Other Roles	1,578			1,578

Total Search Counts

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles



10,505,601

Search Statistics

٩u	αu			_	•
-101	20		v.	~	
	~	_	_	_	_

	Web App	lication	IEWS	Totals
		Delegate		
Prescribers	1,168,500	33,003	6,083,063	7,284,566
Non-DEA Practitioner	1,601	20	7,351	8,972
Pharmacists	1,163,828	4,222	3,042,255	4,210,305
Clinic	al Roles 2,333,929	37,245	9,132,669	11,503,843
Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	7,597	142	12,262	20,001
Doctor of Optometry	7	0	2,458	2,465
Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	1,503	7	37,025	38,535
Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	82	0	0	82
Medical Doctor	684,229	21,048	4,886,886	5,592,163
Naturopathic Doctor	1,124	213	76	1,413
Osteopathic Doctor	107,031	3,138	448,081	558,250
Physician Assistant	128,981	4,320	314,385	447,686
Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	234,490	4,050	389,241	627,781
(Out of State) Prescribers	5,057	105	0	5,162
Pharmacists	1,154,798	4,105	3,026,123	4,185,026
(Out of State) Pharmacists	9,030	117	16,132	25,279
Licen:	se Type 2,333,929	37,245	9,132,669	11,503,843
LEAs	142			142
DOJ Administrators	256			256
DOJ Analysts	31			31
Regulatory Board	1,160			1,160
Other Control of the	Roles 1,589			1,589
	Non-DEA Practitioner Pharmacists Clinic Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine Doctor of Optometry Doctor of Podiatric Medicine Doctor of Veterinary Medicine Medical Doctor Naturopathic Doctor Osteopathic Doctor Physician Assistant Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife (Out of State) Prescribers Pharmacists (Out of State) Pharmacists Licens LEAS DOJ Administrators DOJ Analysts Regulatory Board	Prescribers 1,168,500 Non-DEA Practitioner 1,601 Pharmacists 1,163,828 Clinical Roles 2,333,929 Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine 7,597 Doctor of Optometry 7 Doctor of Podiatric Medicine 1,503 Doctor of Veterinary Medicine 82 Medical Doctor 684,229 Naturopathic Doctor 1,124 Osteopathic Doctor 107,031 Physician Assistant 128,981 Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife 234,490 (Out of State) Prescribers 5,057 Pharmacists 1,154,798 (Out of State) Pharmacists 9,030 License Type 2,333,929 LEAS 142 DOJ Administrators 256 DOJ Analysts 31 Regulatory Board 1,160	Prescribers 1,168,500 33,003 Non-DEA Practitioner 1,601 20 Pharmacists 1,163,828 4,222 Clinical Roles 2,333,929 37,245 Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine 7,597 142 Doctor of Optometry 7 0 Doctor of Podiatric Medicine 1,503 7 Doctor of Veterinary Medicine 82 0 Medical Doctor 684,229 21,048 Naturopathic Doctor 1,124 213 Osteopathic Doctor 107,31 3,138 Physician Assistant 128,981 4,320 Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife 234,490 4,050 (Out of State) Prescribers 5,057 105 Pharmacists 1,154,798 4,105 (Out of State) Pharmacists 9,030 117 LEAs 142 2,333,929 DOJ Administrators 256 256 DOJ Analysts 31 Regulatory Board 1,160	Delegate Prescribers 1,168,500 33,003 6,083,063 Non-DEA Practitioner 1,601 20 7,351 Pharmacists 1,163,828 4,222 3,042,255 Clinical Roles 2,333,929 37,245 9,132,669

Web Application

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles

Total Search Counts



11,505,432

Search Statistics

_	9	~	•	_	•	ш	•	e	•	-	_	_	_	•

		web Application		ILVVS	Totals
Clinical Roles			Delegate		
	Prescribers	1,065,111	33,534	5,510,783	6,609,428
	Non-DEA Practitioner	1,348	27	6,211	7,586
	Pharmacists	1,081,969	3,885	2,728,308	3,814,162
	Clinical Roles	2,148,428	37,446	8,245,302	10,431,176
License Type					
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	6,292	156	11,808	18,256
	Doctor of Optometry	1	0	2,018	2,019
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	3,914	10	34,249	38,173
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	56	0	0	56
	Medical Doctor	614,205	22,875	4,418,215	5,055,295
	Naturopathic Doctor	895	279	93	1,267
	Osteopathic Doctor	95,318	2,972	405,511	503,801
	Physician Assistant	128,174	3,722	287,111	419,007
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	213,081	3,345	357,988	574,414
	(Out of State) Prescribers	4,523	202	1	4,726
	Pharmacists	1,073,297	3,763	2,711,723	3,788,783
	(Out of State) Pharmacists	8,672	122	16,585	25,379
	License Type	2,148,428	37,446	8,245,302	10,431,176
Other Roles					
	LEAs	119			119
	DOJ Administrators	162			162
	DOJ Analysts	7			7
	Regulatory Board	1,046			1,046
	Other Roles	1,334			1,334

Web Application

Search Counts is defined as searches performed in the system without generating the report.

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Search Count = Clinical Roles + Other Roles

Total Search Counts



10,432,510

Totals

Web Application Login

July – September 2022

Clinical Roles		July 2022	August 2022	September 2022
	Prescribers			
	Non-DEA Practitioner			
	Pharmacists			
License Type				
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine			
	Doctor of Optometry			
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine			
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine			
	Medical Doctor			
	Naturopathic Doctor			
	Osteopathic Doctor			
	Physician Assistant			
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife			
	(Out of State) Prescribers			
	Pharmacists			
	(Out of State) Pharmacists			
	License Type			
Other Roles				
	LEAs			
	Delegates			
	DOJ Administrators			
	DOJ Analysts			
	Regulatory Board			
	Other Roles			

Total Times System was Accessed

Note:

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Times = Clinical Roles + Other Roles





		Jul	July		ust	Septe	mber
Clinical Roles		Phone	E-mail	Phone	E-mail	Phone	E-mail
	Prescribers/Non-DEA Practitioners	1,439	913	1,330	820	1,350	785
	Pharmacists	421	124	324	120	435	148
	Clinical Roles	1,860	1,037	1,654	940	1,785	933
License Type							
	Doctor of Dental Surgery/Dental Medicine	79	49	49	49	44	48
	Doctor of Optometry	3	6	1	1	0	1
	Doctor of Podiatric Medicine	6	9	5	1	5	4
	Doctor of Veterinary Medicine	36	32	25	18	20	16
	Medical Doctor	961	635	888	576	910	518
	Naturopathic Doctor	0	3	2	2	1	4
	Osteopathic Doctor	49	27	64	24	62	34
	Physician Assistant	88	45	99	36	91	43
	Registered Nurse Practitioner/Nurse Midwife	217	107	197	113	217	117
	Pharmacists	421	124	324	120	435	148
	(Out of State) Pharmacists	0	0	0	0	0	0
	License Type	1,860	1,037	1,654	940	1,785	933
Other Roles							
	LEAS	5	18	7	32	5	29
	Delegates	49	21	37	24	38	11
	DOJ Administrators	0	0	0	0	0	0
	DOJ Analysts	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Regulatory Board	4	6	6	11	4	16

Other Roles

Totals Note:

Clinical Roles = License Type

Total Calls = Clinical Roles + Other Roles



47

1,832

56

50

1,704

67

1,007

45

1,082

58

1,918

Prescriptions Filled by Schedule

July – September 2022

148,043

2.653

62,005

2,687,277

142,640

3.271

74,331

2,797,121

Prescription Counts	July 2022	August 2022	September 2022
Number of Distinct Prescriptions	2,684,624	2,793,850	2,600,310
Schedule II	1,208,764	1,266,705	1,183,248
Schedule III	215,521	225,324	208,770
Schedule IV	1,050,291	1,084,850	1,013,408

NOTE:

TOTAL

Schedule V

Over-the-counter product

Drescrintion Counts

- 1. Each component of a compound is submitted as a separate prescription record. The number of distinct prescriptions rolls compound prescriptions into a single count
- a single count 2. The number of distinct prescriptions and the number of prescriptions filled by schedule will not be equal because a compound can consist of multiple drugs with varying schedules
- 3. R = Not classified under the Controlled Substances Act; includes all other prescription drugs



129,662

2,901

65,222

2,603,211